

SC No. 255/2021
State vs. Mohit Kumar and Ors.
FIR No. 881/17
PS Seemapuri

28.09.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.6736-6759/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Fresh case is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present with Ld. Defence Counsel Mr. Rajiv Pratap Singh.

Ld. Defence counsel has filed four separate applications for grant of regular bail on behalf of all accused persons.

It is submitted that chargesheet was filed without arrest of accused persons and therefore, applications, as filed on behalf of applicants/accused persons for grant of anticipatory bail was dismissed by the Court of Ld. ASJ.

Ld. Counsel for applicants/accused persons further argued that applicants are having clean antecedents and they are ready to abide by any condition, if imposed by the Court.

Keeping in view of totality of facts and circumstances of present case, applicants/accused persons are admitted to bail on furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs.15,000/- with one surety

each of like amount. Bail bonds are furnished and accepted.

Put up for consideration on point of charge on
04.12.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
28.09.2021