

SC No. 255/2021
State vs. Mohit Kumar and Ors.
FIR No. 881/2017
PS Seema Puri

04.12.2021

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present on bail with Ld. Defence Counsel
Sh. Rajiv Pratap Singh.

Arguments on point of charge heard.

Ld. Defence counsel concedes the charge.

Perusal of charge-sheet shows that as per statement of complainant, all accused persons had wrongfully restrained him and when he tried to ran away, they caused grievous hurt to him by hitting on his head and other parts of body with baseball bat and iron pipe.

After considering the statement of complainant, MLC of complainant/injured and other material facts on record, I am of the considered opinion that prima facie, a case u/s 308/341/34 IPC is made out against the accused persons.

Charge framed accordingly, to which, they pleaded not guilty and claim trial.

Let complainant and Duty Officer be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 21.02.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
04.12.2021