

SC No. 255/2021
State vs. Mohit Kumar And Ors
FIR No. 881/2017
PS Seema Puri

21.02.2022

Matter is taken up today through video conferencing by using 'CISCO Webex' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic in compliance of Order no. 733-756/Judl/SHD/2022 dated 11.02.2022 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for State (through video conferencing).
All four accused are present on bail (physically in the Court).
Complainant/witness Rahul is physically present in the Court with Ld. Counsel Sh. K. K. Saxena.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that he is conducting proceedings through video conferencing from his home and as such, he is not having police file with him. Therefore, witness Rahul is discharged unexamined today and he is bound down for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 23.05.2022. Remaining prosecution witnesses be also summoned as per previous order for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi/21.02.2022