

SC No.255/2021
State Vs. Mohit Kumar etc.
FIR No.881/2017
P.S. Seema Puri

23.05.2022

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajiv Pratap Singh.

PW-1 Retired SI Yogesh Kumar examined, cross-examined & discharged. No other witness is present today.

IO is on medical leave and is stated to be suffering from Cancer.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that inadvertently name of the injured Rahul is not mentioned in the list of witnesses.

Put up for RPE on 11.10.2022. Injured Rahul be summoned for next date of hearing. Witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 to 4 i.e doctors be also summoned for next date of hearing.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts
Delhi/23.05.2022