

SC No. 255/2021
STATE Vs. MOHIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR NO. 881 /2017
PS Seema Puri

11.10.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajiv Pratap
Singh.

PW-2 Dr. Karim, PW-3 Dr. Vinay Kumar, PW-4 Dr.
Pratima Prasad and PW-5 Dr. Kunwar Parvez examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Injured complainant not present despite the fact that
summons issued to Rahul was received by one Rohit.

IO SI Premveer Singh is also not present.

IO and complainant be summoned for next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on 09.11.2022.

Accused persons have been advised to move an
appropriate application for plea bargaining as per order dated
14.09.2022 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in W.P. (Crl.) No.4/2021.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/11.10.2022