

SC No.255/2

State vs. Mohit Kumar & Ors.

FIR No.881/17

PS : Seema Puri

29.11.2022

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.

All the accused are present on bail along with Ld. Counsel Mr. Rajeev Pratap Singh.

Complainant/injured Rahul is also present along with Ld. Counsel Mr. K. K. Saxena.

An application u/Sec. 265(B) of Cr.P.C. for plea-bargaining is moved on behalf of accused persons.

Put up this application of plea-bargaining before Ld. Link ASJ, KKD Courts, Delhi/Ld. Plea-Bargaining Judge on **02.12.2022 at 02:00 PM** further proceeding qua plea-bargaining and before this Court on 20.12.2022.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/29.11.2022