

SC - ID No. 255/2021
STATE Vs. Mohit Kumar etc.
FIR No. 881/2017
PS : Seema Puri

07.01.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused are present on bail except accused Deepak.
Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. R.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for
accused.

An application for exemption has been filed on behalf of
the accused Deepak Sood.

Heard. Exemption of accused Deepak Sood is allowed for
today only.

Matter is returned back from the plea-bargaining court as
plea-bargaining proceedings have failed.

Now, to come up for PE on **01.03.2023**.

Witness Injured Rahul, Dr. Deepak, HC Rohit and ASI
Heera Lal be summoned for the NDOH.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/07.01.2023