

**SC NO. 255/2021
STATE
VS.
MOHIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR NO. 881 /2017
PS SEEMA PURI**

07.01.2023

Present: Appellant alongwith Ld. Counsels Sh. Trilok Chand and Sh.
Rajesh Kumar.
Mother/SPA of respondent along with Ld. Counsels K.P. Singh and
Pardeep Kumar Sharma.

Arguments heard.

Put up for clarifications, if any / order on 27.01.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/07.01.2023**