

SC NO. 255/2021
STATE
VS.
MOHIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR NO. 881 /2017
PS SEEMA PURI

01.03.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused are present on bail with Ld. Counsel

Sh. R.P. Singh.

PW-6 Retd. ASI Heera Lal examined, cross examined and discharged.

One more witness ASI Prem Vir Singh present but discharged unexamined due to paucity of time and the fact that complainant has not been examined till date. Complainant had appeared in the morning but at that time ld. Addl. PP for State was not available, thereafter, when the matter was again taken up for evidence, complainant had left the court without informing and without the permission of the court.

Issue bailable warrants against the complainant for an amount of Rs.2,000/- for next date of hearing.

All remaining PWs i.e. HC Rohit, SI Shashi Kant and ASI Prem Vir Singh be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 04.05.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/01.03.2023