

**SC NO. 255/2021
STATE
VS.
MOHIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR NO. 881 /2017
PS SEEMA PURI**

19.07.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused are present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.P. Singh.

Injured complainant is also present along with ld. Counsel Sh. A.K. Saxena.

Witness Ali Hassan not present.

Issue bailable warrants against Witness Ali Hassan for an amount of Rs.5,000/- for next date of hearing.

Put up for SA on 02.09.2023.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.07.2023**