

SC NO. 255/2021
STATE
VS.
Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR NO. 881/2017
PS Seemapuri

19.09.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused persons are absent. However, their counsel,
Sh. Rajiv Pratap Singh is present.

Ld. proxy Counsel for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons has moved an exemption application from personal appearance on behalf of all the accused persons stating that accused persons have not appeared today on account of Ganesh Chaturthi programme.

Submissions heard. Application perused. In view of the submissions made, the present application is allowed and all accused persons are exempted from their personal appearance for today only.

Put up for Statement of accused persons (SA) on

13.10.2023.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.09.2023