

**SC NO.255/2021
STATE
VS.
Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR NO. 881/2017
PS Seemapuri**

13.10.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused persons are present with Ld. proxy Counsel,
Sh. Ravi Sharma and Sh. Tarun Chikara.

Ms. Mani Chopra and Ms. Akansha Sharma, Ld. proxy
Counsel for the complainant.

Matter is listed for Statement of accused persons (SA).
However, the same could not be recorded today as statement of
accused persons is to be recorded in a time bound case by Hon'ble
Supreme Court of India i.e. FIR No.618 /2014, PS Jyoti Nagar, State
Vs. Suresh Malik etc and bail matters/ applications are also pending
for dictation.

Put up for statement of accused persons (SA) on
19.10.2023.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.10.2023**