

**SC NO.255/2021
STATE
VS.
Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR NO. 881/2017
PS Seemapuri**

19.10.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused persons are present with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Shankar Singh.

Sh. K K Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Matter is listed for Statement of accused persons (SA). However, one of the regular steno is on leave today and miscellaneous matters are pending for dictation.

Put up for statement of accused persons (SA) on 18.11.2023.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.10.2023**