

SC No. 255/2021
State Vs. Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 881/2017
PS: Seemapuri

09.05.2024
At 3:00 PM

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused persons are present on bail.

Accused persons seeks an adjournment as their counsel is not available at this stage.

At request, put up for Statement of accused persons U/s.
313 Cr.P.C on 01.06.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/09.05.2024