

SC 255/2021
STATE Vs. MOHIT KUMAR AND ORS
FIR No. 881 /2017
PS Seema Puri

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shankar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Statement U/s 313 Cr.PC of accused Mohit Kumar @
Lucky is recorded.

Put up for SA of remaining accused persons on
18.07.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/01.06.2024