

SC No. 255/2021
State Vs. Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 881/2017
PS Seemapuri

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for accused persons despite repeated calls since morning.

It is already 1:35 PM. None of the accused persons is present.

Let Bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.2,000/- each with one like surety be issued against the accused persons, returnable on 30.08.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/18.07.2024

At 2:30 PM

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail except accused Mohit @ Lucky.
Sh. Shankar Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

1. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submits that he and accused persons were under the impression that matter is listed for 2:00 PM. Therefore, they did not appear in the Pre-lunch session of the court.

2. An Application seeking exemption from personal appearance for today filed on behalf of accused Mohit @ Lucky.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the reasons explained, the application is allowed and accused Mohit @ Lucky is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

3. Put up for Statement of remaining accused persons on the date already fixed i.e. 30.08.2024 at 12:00 noon. Bailable warrants issued against the accused persons stand cancelled.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/18.07.2024