

SC No. 255/2021
State Vs. Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 881/2017
PS Seemapuri

24.10.2024

Present: Shri Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused are present in person.
Sh. Shanker Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons.

One regular Stenographer is on leave today and evidence
is to be recorded in many cases listed today therefore, put up for SA of
remaining accused persons on **21.11.2024**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/24.10.2024