

SC No.255/2021
State Vs. Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 881/2017
PS: Seema Puri

17.02.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are absent.
Sh. Shankar Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons through VC.

1. Ld. Counsel for accused has submitted that since Lawyers are abstaining from work today, he has not called the accused persons for recording of their Statement under Section 313 Cr.P.C.
2. Submissions heard.
2. Put up for SA on 15.04.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/17.02.2025