

SC No.255/2021
State Vs. Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 881/2017
PS: Seema Puri

26.05.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

No accused person is present.

Sh. Shankar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

1. Application seeking exemption from personal appearance for today filed on behalf of accused persons. It is stated that accused Pankaj has met with a major accident and accused Deepak is not well and Statement of accused of accused Mahender and Mohit has already been recorded and they will appear on the next date of hearing.

2. Heard. Perused.

3. In view of the reasons explained, the applications are allowed and accused persons are exempted from their personal appearance for today only.

4. Put up for SA of remaining accused persons namely Pankaj and Deepak on 12.07.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/26.05.2025