

SC-ID No. 255/2021
State Vs. Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 881/2017
U/s. 308/34/341 IPC
PS : Seemapuri

30.10.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Shanker Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

1. Ld. Counsel for accused persons seeks adjournment to lead DE on behalf of accused persons.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused. Adjournment sought is granted.
3. Put up for DE on 27.11.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/30.10.2025