

SC No. 255/2021
STATE VS. Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 881/2017
PS: Seemapuri

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are absent.
Sh. Shankar Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

1. An exemption application is being moved on behalf of accused persons seeking their exemption from personal appearance for today. It is submitted that bhabhi of accused Deepak has died and all the accused persons have gone to attend her funeral at Noida.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the reasons explained, this application is allowed and accused persons are exempted from their personal appearance for today only.

2. Put up for DE on 23.02.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.01.2026

(11:45 AM)

At this stage, Sh. Nishant Dogra, Ld. Proxy counsel has appeared on behalf of complainant and he has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/19.01.2026