

SC No. 255/2021
State Vs. Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 881/2017
PS: Seema Puri

13.04.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are absent.

Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for accused persons.

1. Exemption application moved on behalf of the accused persons.

Submissions heard.

In view of the reasons explained, accused persons are exempted from their personal appearance for today only.

2. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons seeks adjournment while submitting that an application for Plea Bargaining on behalf of the accused persons shall be moved within a week.

3. Submissions heard. Record perused.

4. Put up for further proceedings on 18.04.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.04.2026