

SC No. 255/2021
State Vs. Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 881/2017
PS: Seema Puri

18.04.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons have appeared on bail.

Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

1. Accused persons have moved separate applications under Section 290 BNSS seeking plea bargaining in the present matter. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons that present matter may be referred for plea bargaining.

2. Submissions heard. Record perused. At the request of the accused persons, let the applications be put before the Ld. Court of Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi, Learned ASJ, KKD Courts, Delhi on 27.04.2026 for Plea bargaining proceedings.

3. Issue notice to the IO and to the complainant to appear before the Link Court on the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/18.04.2026