

SC No. 255/2021
State Vs. Mohit Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 881/2017
PS: Seemapuri

01.06.2026

File received back from the Court of Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi, Learned ASJ, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi after plea-bargaining proceedings.

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Convicts are absent.

1. File is received back from the Plea Bargaining Court. Vide order dated 15.05.2026 passed by Ld. Plea Bargaining Judge (Ld. Link ASJ) , the accused persons Mohit Kumar, Deepak Sood, Mahender Kumar and Pankaj Sharma have been convicted by the Ld. Plea bargaining Court under Section 308/341/34 IPC and vide order on Sentence dated 30.05.2026, they are sentenced to be released on probation for a period of one year.
2. Accordingly, in view of the plea bargaining proceedings, matter stands disposed of.
3. File be consigned to record room.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/01.06.2026